Energizer

QE10012PQ

Specification:

Guipit: USB-G PO : SVIA, SVI2A. 12V/1-5A
UsBTm-outpm o )

utp!
Dimensions : 140(L) x63(W) x17( =
Weiaht : 2250x100 b

Charging Dock
Rated Input; USE-G PD SVZ1A, 9VI2A
Dimensions ; 99(L) x76(W) x50(H) m
Weight : 589259
Spécifications:
jodéle : QE10012PQ
ype de celule : Lithium Polymére
2 MAN/38.5Wh(Max.)
10 USB 5V/2.1A, V/2A
V/2.4A, V2A
2V/1.5A
9V/2A, 12V/1.5k
imensions : 140(L) x69(W) x17(H) mm
[t

Charging Dock
Entréo  USE-C PD 5V/2 1A, 9V/2A
Dimensions ; 99(L) x76(W) x50(H) mm

Poids - 58g59

Technische Daten.

Polymer
10000mAH/38.5Wh(Max)

u istung : 18W.
Drahtios-Lelstung : SW/7.5W/10W(Max)
= 140(L) X69(W) x17(H) mm
Charging Dock :
Enganspannung : USB-C PD SVIZ14, 9V12A
ingen - 99(L) x76(W) x50(H) m
Cowm S3us0

Especificaciones:

Espetificagoes.

Produccién W Max
e relbea W7 S/ HMax)
Dimensiones  140() x69(h) x17(4 mm
Peso : 225g:10g

Charging Dock :
‘Tensién de Entrada : USB-C PD 5V/2. 1A VA
Dhmmslm 99(L) x78(W) XS0(H)

Mm
Modelo: o
Ipo di cella : pollmﬂ dl itlo
10060mAV38 5Wh(M:
Contact Ian 5v12'|A, LA )
inaresee loro Use 5214, gurza

usa
e weaeon ST SMSM“ 0WMax)
Dlmaﬂuio it w(umwv; 17(H) mm

Chargmg uack

Ingrassa Nominalo : USE-C PD SV/2.1A, 8I2A
imenssioni : 99(L) x76(W) x50(H] mr

Peso - 58459

N
Specificaties
Nodanaam: QE100126Q
Batteri: Lithium Polymer
Capacitait . mmm SWh(Max]
Contact Input : 5V/2.1A, V/2A
NOMIGE urgnarerinoges . Micros USE SV/2 1A, 8V/2A

inaal uitgangsver

Totaal uitgangsvermogen : 18W (Max)
Draacloze ulgang | SW/7.SW/10W(ax)
Afmetingen X68(W) x17(H) mm
Gowint 3351100 i
cnargmg Dock:

Naiaal ingargavemogen: UISB-G PD 51214, 0V12A

eSS ) x50

© ceroorzra

fodelo : QE10012PQ » ome do Modelo : QE10012PQ
ipo de celda : Polimeros de Litio Lithium-Polymer
10000/ ca: 10000
Contact Input : 5V/2.1A, 9V/2A V2 1A oV
fonsign de Entrada : Micro USB 5V/2.1A, 9V/2A Mmussswzu vz
n de Enirada : USB-C PD 5V/2.4A, 9V/2A
9V/2A, 12V/1.5A useA 5V/3A.W/2A.12W15A
e -c=u 1 Su/ah, VIEA 12V 54

a  USB-C PD . SVISh, SVi2A, TEV/1.6A
UsBDaampcnhon-l ih
Saida sem fios - 5W/7.5W/1
Dimensdes : 140(L) x69(W) x17(
Peso : 225g+10g

Charging Dock
Tonskio de Entrada : USB-C PD 5V/2. 1A, 9V/2A
Dimenszes : 900 xT8W) x50 mm

q

@ User Manual
Manual de usuario
Manuel d'utilisation
Manuale utente
Benutzerhandbuch
Gebruikershandeiding
Manual de InstrugBes

© Charging Cable
Cable de carga
Cable de recharge
Cavo di ricarica
Ladekabel
Oplaadkabel
Cabo Carregador

How to Pick the Right Case

Please use the compatible case and device for wireless charging.

—
©f Slim case (s4mm)

Estuche delgado

Q Coque de téléphone mince
Schlanke telefonhiille
Custodia sottile
Slank hoesje
Capa de telefone fina

Case thickness (=4mm)

Grosor de la caja del teléfono
€}  Epaisseur dubotier du téiéphone

Telefongehéusedicke

Spessore della cassa del telefono

Dikte telefoonhoes

Espessura da capa do telefone

Metal Ring/ Metal Case

Anillo de metal/Caja de teléfono de metal

Anneau en metal/Cas de téléphone en métal
€  Vetall RingTeleforhille aus Me

Anello di metallo/Cassa del telefona in metallo

Metalen ring/metalen telefoonhoesje

Anel de metal/Capa de telefone de metal

Magnetic phone case
Telétono magnético caso
Téléphone magnétique cas
0 Magnetisches telefonfall
Teletono magnetico astuccio
Magnetische telefoon geval
Telefone magnético caso

Safety Instructlon

« Avoid water, heat, fi

PowerSafe Management

Guarantees against short circult and
over-charging for your power bank and
devices.

Customer Service
Feor ey quesion sboul the product.
lease contact us at

energizer powerbanks.com

62020 Energuer. Energizer, Energizer Character and certain graphic designs

used under lcans by TennAich Intemationa. Corp.

CG@E

the baftery properly, seek for local disposal facilty for advice.
damage,

‘+ Do not insert other object 1o the USB porie other thar the USE connactors !pﬂlsdlm ‘o Incinerate the battery at all time.
Your power pack la bateris de la manera adecuada. Busque un centro e procesaniiento de
automatically shuts off 1o save power residuos local para que le asesoren al respectc.
e s e e e e e et e No deseche, desmonte, daie o incinere [a bateria en cuaiquier momento
fightly b ites- ] 3 ‘approprie, centre d'élimination
wetted. napkin oca pour cbtek des consed
cloth o Neletez pas, ne cémontez s, 'endomriagez pas ou incihérez pas f battere
y y year
Gettare Ia batteria come appropriato, si prega di informarsi presso gli impianti di
smattimenta local,
Y. C. i80°C~45°C lon gettare. smontare, danneggiare o bruciare a batteria.
’ Achten Sis auf ordnungsgeméte Emswnmu der Battan, Lassen Sie sich, wenn ndtig,
power bei einer drtichen Emmrgun}un beraten
« For betier the power bank whie your

Unter keinen Umstanden wegwerfen,
i e e s

i wize, raacpleeg voor advies.
De batteri nooit weggonien, de montei e, beschadigen of vebranden.

A bateria deve se elminada de forma adequadz. Aconsalhe-se Junto e uma unidade de
descarga e el minagao de baterias.




Battery Check How to Recharge Modo de recarga Comment recharger la batterie
Come ricaricare Aufladen Opladen Como Carregar

Blinking ight Indicates recharging

For wireless charging, place a compatibte device on the wireless charger
Parala carga inalambrica, Coloque un aparato compatible en el cargador nalambrico
Pour la charge sans fil, Placez un appareil compatible sur le chargeur sans fil
Pev Ia ricarica wireless, Posiziona un dispositivo compatibile sul caricabatterie wireless

Legen Sieein auf dem kabelosen Ladegerdt auf
Voor rascioon opladen, Plaats een compatibel apparaat op de draadloze lader
sem fios, Coloque fvel no caregador sem fios

Press the power button to activate charging on your device

Presione el botén de encendido para activar la carga en su dispositivo

Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour activer le chargement sur votre apparei
Premi il pulsante df accensione per iniziare la ricarica

Driicken Sie die Power-Taste, um mit dem Laden Ihres Gerétes zu beginnen

Druk op de aan/uit-knop om het opladen op uw apparaat te activeren

Prima o botéo de ligar para ativar o carregamento do seu dispositivo

For fast charge, please charge only one device at a t Ime.

Para una carga répida, cargue un Gnico dispositivo cada vez.

Pour une charge rapide, veuillez ne charger qu'un appareil  la fois.
Per la carica rapida, caricara un solo disositivo alla volta.

Filr eine schnelle Aufladung laden Sié bitte immer nur in Gerét auf einmdl
Voo snel opladen laad u slechts 6én apparaat tegelik op.

Para carga répida, caegue apenas um dispositivo de cada vez

Solid light indicates fully charged © tawour ) _ USB-C PD INOUT
LED Indicator Lighte
La luz intermitente Indica que se esté recargando Salida 18W Luces indicadoras LED © 155 o Erracassaida
La luz permanente indica que esta comple\amenhe cargada Sortie - 18W LED Voyants lumineux USB- é: PD Input/Sortie
Le voyant lignotant ndique que a btteie est en S LED Indicatori LED US5, 070 Engehend Outpig
cours harge
La lumiére continue mduq ue que Ia batterie est 18W uit Lec-indicatoren USB C PD Entrada/uit
complétement charg Saida 18W Indicadores LED
Pﬂwﬂr chsck Button

La luce lampeggiante indica la ricarica

La luce fissa indica la ricarica complieta

Ein blinkendes Licht zeigt an, dass die Batterie aufgeladen wird
Ein nicht blinkendes Licht zeigt an, dass die Batterie
vollsténdig aufgelacen ist

Een knipperende led geeft opladen

Ean brandende 13 geef eon voll lading aan

Aluz intermitente indica que o dispositivo esté a ser carregado
Aluz fixa indica que o dispositivo esté totaimente carregado

Green light |nuk,ate~  wirless charging s actvatd
La luz verde indica que a carga inalémibrica esta activada.
L5 voyant vertinue ue i charge sans i oo activés.
L'indicatore verde indica che la carica wireless & attiva.
Grtines Lcht z2ig an, dass der abelloss Lacevorgang aciviert st
en groan e gest aan dat raadioos opladen's geact

A\uzvsmmdcauu-acarge sem fios esté ati
Red : foreign object detection
Rojo : deteccin de objetos extrafios
Rouge : détection d'objets étrangers

Rosso - rilevamenta di oggetti estranei
Rot ; fremdkorpererkennung
Rood : detectie van vreemde voorwerpen
Vermelho | detecgac de objetos estranhos

co0o0e
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ion de encendido
anon de vérification de I'alimentation
Pulsante per il controllo ricarica
Knop fiir den Stromcheck
Stroomcontroleknop
Botao de Verificagdo de Energia

Micro USB IN

Micro USB IN

Micro USB Entrada
Micro USB Input
Micro USB Eingehend
Micro USB In

Micro USB Entrada

@ \Wireless Chargar @ Chargng Contact
Cargador inalémbrico Contacto de carga
Chargeur sans fil Contect de charge
Caricabattarie wireless Connettore di ricarica
Kabelloses Ladegeréit Ladekontakt

Dreadioze lader Oplaadcontact
Canegacor sem fios Contato de carga

© LD indicator g O usscin

Luces indicadoras USB-CIN

Vovants uminoun LED  USB-G Entrada

Indicator LED USB-C Input

LED-Kontrolleuchten USB-C Eingehend

LEc-indicatoren USB-CIn

Indicariores LED USB-C Entrada

Connect the

end to the mput porl torecharge

Conecte el extremo USB-C al

puerto de entrada para recargario

Connectez l'extrémits USB-C

au port d'entrée pour recharger I'apparel.

Connetere il lato USB-C del cavo

alla porta input per ricaricare

Verbinden Sle zum Aufladen den
USB-C-Ausgang mit dem Eingangsport

Sluit het USB-C-ulteinde aan op de

ingangspoort om op te laden

Insira a extremidade do cabo

USB-C na porta de entrada

pare efetuar o caregamento

FCC part 18 RF Radiation Exposure Statement:

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.During the operation of
device a distance of 15cm surrounding the device and 20 cm above the top surface of the device must be respected.

This device complies with Part 18 of the FCC Rules.This enquipment generates uses and can radiated radio frequency energy
and,if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions ,may cause harmful interference to radio communications,if this
enquipmernt does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception ,which can be determined by turning thr equipment off
and on,the user is encouraged to try to corrected the interference by one or more of the following measure

1) Increase the separation between the equipment and any other radio device.

2) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
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